## DELEGATION AND CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY BY THE MANAGERS OF

## LEMOINE DISASTER RECOVERY, L.L.C.

The undersigned, being all of the managers of Lemoine Disaster Recovery, L.L.C., a Texas Limited Liability company (the "Company"), acting by written consent pursuant to Section 4 of the Second Amended and Restated Operating Agreement of Lemoine Disaster Recovery, L.L.C. dated as of August 3, 2021, as amended on June 8, 2022, does hereby consent to the adoption of the following:

Robert M. Rice shall have the authority to prepare, execute and submit on behalf of the Company bid proposals, containing such terms and provisions as he may in his sole discretion deem advisable, in response to Request for Proposals: St. Charles Parish Government RFP EMG-X-23-1010 Disaster Recovery Services (the "Project") and shall have authority to execute, deliver, acknowledge, file and record all documents and take all other actions which he may deem necessary or advisable in order to carry out the obligations of the Company as set forth in such bid proposals for the Project.

THUS, DONE AND SIGNED ON THIS 14th day of September, 2023 in Baton Rouge, Louisiana.

Leonard K. Lemoine

Manager

Lemoine Disaster Recovery, LLC

Seth Lemoine

Manager

Lemoine Disaster Recovery, LLC

William McCulloch

Manager

Lemoine Disaster Recovery, LLC